
Offense/Incident Reports 
 
 

Event Start Date  Street Name  Offense Code Name  

2025-07-30  PINE ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-07-30  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-07-30  N 2ND ST  Assist EMS  

2025-07-30  TURNER ST  Assist EMS  

2025-07-30  WALNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-07-30  S 10TH ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-07-30  ∅  Check Welfare  

2025-07-30  HARRISON ST  Disturbance  

2025-07-30  ALPINE CIR  Mental Health  

2025-07-30  ∅  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-07-30  CHESTNUT ST  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-07-30  SHIMERVILLE ROAD  Ordinance Violation  

2025-07-30  BROAD ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-07-30  MAIN ST  Theft of Vehicle Parts  

2025-07-30  POWDER MILL LN APT 6  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-07-31  S 10TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-07-31  S 12TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-07-31  S 6TH ST  Civil Matter  

2025-07-31  N 4TH ST  Harassment (Communication)  

2025-07-31  RIDGE ST  Hit & Run MVA  

2025-07-31  ∅  Information  

2025-07-31  RIDGE ST  Lockout  

2025-07-31  MAIN ST  Mental Health  

2025-07-31  ∅  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-07-31  WALNUT ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-07-31  S 10TH ST  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-08-01  E MAIN ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-08-01  ∅  Assist EMS  

2025-08-01  DELL ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-01  CHESTNUT ST  Check Welfare  

2025-08-01  TILGHMAN ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  



2025-08-01  N 6TH ST  Fraud by Impersonation  

2025-08-01  RIDGE ST  Information  

2025-08-01  AIRPORT RD  LCERT  

2025-08-01  S CEDAR CREST BLVD  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-08-01  BROAD ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-01  N 2ND ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-01  RIDGE ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-01  ∅  Reckless Driving  

2025-08-01  CHESTNUT ST  Reckless Driving  

2025-08-01  MACUNGIE AVE  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-01  E BERGER ST  Theft of Property (All Others)  

2025-08-02  STREAMSIDE RD  Assist EMS  

2025-08-02  E GREENLEAF ST  Disturbance  

2025-08-02  N 7TH ST  Disturbance  

2025-08-02  N 4TH ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-08-02  BROAD ST  Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  

2025-08-02  COLD STREAM CIR  Found Property  

2025-08-02  CHESTNUT ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-08-02  ∅  Hit & Run MVA  

2025-08-02  N 6TH ST  Hit & Run MVA  

2025-08-02  S 10TH ST  Missing Juvenile  

2025-08-02  S 4TH ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-02  ∅  Reckless Driving  

2025-08-02  BROAD ST  Reportable MVA  

2025-08-02  E SPRUCE ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-03  E MAIN ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-08-03  S 4TH ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-08-03  JEFFERSON ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-03  W MINOR ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-03  GOLF CIRCLE  Assist Agency  

2025-08-03  RIDGE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-03  N 10TH ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-08-03  RIDGE ST  Check Welfare  

2025-08-03  S 16TH ST  Check Welfare  



2025-08-03  S CEDAR CREST BLVD  Check Welfare  

2025-08-03  CHESTNUT ST  Disabled Vehicle  

2025-08-03  ∅  Disorderly Conduct  

2025-08-03  CHESTNUT ST  Disturbance  

2025-08-03  JUBILEE ST  Harassment (Communication)  

2025-08-03  N 5TH ST  Information  

2025-08-03  AIRPORT RD  LCERT  

2025-08-03  S 7TH ST APT 1  Mental Health  

2025-08-03  W JUBILEE ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-08-03  MAIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-03  WIEDERS LN  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-03  ∅  Property Damage  

2025-08-03  CHESTNUT ST  Theft of Property (All Others)  

2025-08-04  MAIN ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-08-04  MINOR ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-04  RIDGE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-04  E SPRUCE ST & WILLIAMS ST  Criminal Mischief  

2025-08-04  CHESTNUT ST  Found Property  

2025-08-04  SHIMERVILLE RD  Ordinance Violation  

2025-08-04  E MAIN ST  Reckless Driving  

2025-08-04  CHESTNUT ST  Retail Theft  

2025-08-05  BROAD ST  Abandoned Vehicle  

2025-08-05  ∅  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-05  CHESTNUT ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-05  N LINDEN CT  Assist Agency  

2025-08-05  ARCH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-05  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-05  SPRUCE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-05  W BERGER ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-08-05  RIDGE ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-08-05  SPRUCE ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-08-05  CHESTNUT ST  Information  

2025-08-05  EAGLE DR  Information  

2025-08-05  JUBILEE ST  Information  



2025-08-05  S 10TH ST  Information  

2025-08-05  SEEM ST  Loitering  

2025-08-05  WALNUT ST  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-08-05  MAIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-05  N 4TH ST  PFA Service  

2025-08-05  E RIDGE ST & STATE AVE  Reportable MVA  

2025-08-05  COLD STREAM CIR  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-05  MACUNGIE AVE  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-05  S 2ND ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-05  SHIMERVILLE RD  Suspicious Activity  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Incident Totals 
 
 

Offense Code Name  # of Distinct Reports  

Assist EMS  16  

Parking Complaint  10  

Information  7  

Non Reportable MVA  6  

Suspicious Activity  6  

Check Welfare  5  

Animal Complaint  5  

Disturbance  4  

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  4  

Reckless Driving  4  

Alarm (Burglar)  4  

Assist Fire Department  3  

Mental Health  3  

Hit & Run MVA  3  

LCERT  2  

Theft of Property (All Others)  2  

Harassment (Communication)  2  

Ordinance Violation  2  

Assist Agency  2  

Reportable MVA  2  

Found Property  2  

Vehicle Repossession  2  

Abandoned Vehicle  1  

Lockout  1  

Missing Juvenile  1  

Civil Matter  1  

Fraud by Impersonation  1  

Loitering  1  

Criminal Mischief  1  

Theft of Vehicle Parts  1  

PFA Service  1  



Disabled Vehicle  1  

Noise Complaint  1  

Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  1  

Hazardous Condition  1  

Retail Theft  1  

Property Damage  1  

Disorderly Conduct  1  

 

 
 
 

Adult Arrest 
 
 
 

Arrest Date  Full Name  City  State  Age  Name  

2025-07-26  NESTOR BOHD WOROBETZ  EMMAUS  PA  29  3127(a) Indecent 
Exposure - Victims over 
16  

2025-07-26  NESTOR BOHD WOROBETZ  EMMAUS  PA  29  5901 Open Lewdness  

2025-07-30  CAROL ANN LUCANIA  EMMAUS  PA  79  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft 1st 
Offense less than $150.00  

2025-08-04  Crystal Mae Peterson  POTTSTOWN  PA  37  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft 3rd 
Offense  

 

 
 
 

Juvenile Arrest 
 
 
 

Arrest Date  Age  City  State  Name  

 

 

No Arrest 


